## Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities and Persons Closely Associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Odfjell Partners Holding Ltd.		
2	Reason for the noti	ason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Odfjell Partners Holding Ltd, which is ultimately controlled by Helene Odfjell and family is represented on the board of directors in Odfjell Drilling Ltd.		
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification.		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Odfjell Drilling Ltd.		
b)	LEI	529900M08ZU24JXMPB85.		
4 a)		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been Shares in Odfjell Drilling Ltd. with ISIN BMG671801022.		
b)	code Nature of the	Sale of ordinary shares.		
c)	transaction Price(s) and			
C)	volume(s)		Volume(s) 23,400,000	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Sale of 23,400,000 shares for a total consideration of NOK 1,170,000,000. After the transaction, Odfjell Partners Holding Ltd holds 119,552,381 shares in the company.		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-25.		
f)	Place of the transaction	Trading venue OSE.		